DEO Sales and Transportation Rates - Large Volume

Effective June 12, 2024 through July 11, 2024

SSO Customers

SCO Customers

Energy Choice and Monthly Retail Rate Customers

Large Volume General Sales Service (LVGSS)

Standard Choice Offer Commodity Service (SCO)

Large Volume Energy Choice Transportation Service (LVECTS)
Monthly Retail Rate Commodity Service (MRR)

Monthly Charges:
Service Charge
AMR Cost Recovery Charge
PIR Cost Recovery Charge
Capital Expenditure Program Rider
Infrastructure Development Rider

Total Monthly Charges

P |PA PP DD

Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges:
Base Rate - First 100 Mcf
Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf
Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf
Excise Tax - First 100 Mcf
Excise Tax - Next 1900 Mcf
Excise Tax - Over 2000 Mcf

PIPP Rider (as of 7/13/23)

Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 08/11/23)
Surcredit Rider (as of 10/16/08)

Migration Rider (as of 05/13/24)

PP PP P A PAPAPAP

Total Usage-Based Charges
First 100 Mcf
Next 400 Mcf
Next 1500 Mcf
Over 2000 Mcf

PP PP

Tax Savings Credit Rider
Monthly
Base Rate - First 100 Mcf
Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf
Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf

PP PP

Gas Cost
Standard Service Offer (SSO) Rate
Surcredit Rider Offset
Total Gas Cost

©®n P

Total Transportation and Gas Costs
First 100 Mcf
Next 400 Mcf
Next 1500 Mcf
Over 2000 Mcf

PP PP

60.00
(0.04)
86.62
79.67
0.03

226.28

1.2500
0.9700
0.8200
0.1593
0.0877
0.0411

0.0048

0.1327
(0.0173)

0.4361

1.9656
1.6140
1.4640
1.4174

(4.05
(0.0844
(0.0655
(0.0554

2.6930
0.0173
2.7103

4.6759
4.3243
4.1743
4.1277

/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf

/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf

/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf

/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf

/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf

/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf

Monthly Charges:

Service Charge $ 60.00

AMR Cost Recovery Charge $ (0.04)

PIR Cost Recovery Charge $ 86.62

Capital Expenditure Program Rider $ 79.67

Infrastructure Development Rider $ 003
$

Total Monthly Charges 226.28

Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges:

Base Rate - First 100 Mcf $ 1.2500
Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf $ 0.9700
Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf $ 0.8200
Excise Tax - First 100 Mcf $ 0.1593
Excise Tax - Next 1900 Mcf $ 0.0877
Excise Tax - Over 2000 Mcf $ 0.0411
PIPP Rider (as of 7/13/23) $ 0.0048
Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 08/11/23) $ 0.1327
Surcredit Rider (as of 10/16/08) $(0.0173)
Migration Rider (as of 05/13/24) $ 0.4361

Total Usage-Based Charges
First 100 Mcf $ 1
Next 400 Mcf $ 1
Next 1500 Mcf $ 1.4640
Over 2000 Mcf $1

Tax Savings Credit Rider

Monthly $ (4.05)
Base Rate - First 100 Mcf $(0.0844)
Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf $(0.0655)
Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf $(0.0554)
Supplier Gas Cost (SCO) $ 2.6930
Sales Tax (County Sales Tax Rate*SGC) ?
Total Transportation and Gas Costs
First 100 Mcf ?
Next 400 Mcf ?
Next 1500 Mcf ?
Over 2000 Mcf ?
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/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf
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/Mcf
/Mcf

/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf

/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf

/Mcf
/Mcf

/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf
/Mcf

Monthly Charges:
Service Charge
AMR Cost Recovery Charge
PIR Cost Recovery Charge
Capital Expenditure Program Rider
Infrastructure Development Rider

Total Monthly Charges

Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges:
Base Rate - First 100 Mcf
Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf
Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf
Excise Tax - First 100 Mcf
Excise Tax - Next 1900 Mcf
Excise Tax - Over 2000 Mcf

PIPP Rider (as of 7/13/23)

Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 08/11/23)

Surcredit Rider (as of 10/16/08)
Migration Rider (as of 05/13/24)

Total Usage-Based Charges
First 100 Mcf
Next 400 Mcf
Next 1500 Mcf
Over 2000 Mcf

Tax Savings Credit Rider
Monthly
Base Rate - First 100 Mcf
Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf
Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf

Supplier Gas Cost (SGC)
Sales Tax (County Sales Tax Rate*SGC)

Total Transportation and Gas Costs
First 100 Mcf
Next 400 Mcf
Next 1500 Mcf
Over 2000 Mcf

60.00
(0.04)
86.62
79.67
0.03
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226.28

1.2500
0.9700
0.8200
0.1593
0.0877
0.0411

0.0048
0.1327
$(0.0173)
$ 0.4361

PP PPAPPPP

$ 1.9656
$ 1.6140
$ 1.4640
$ 1.4174

$ (4.05)
$(0.0844)
$ (0.0655)
$ (0.0554)

ESIECIEIENY
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GRT@ Charge

Monthly Charges:

Service Charge $ 276 $
AMR Cost Recovery Charge $ - $
PIR Cost Recovery Charge $ 399 $
Capital Expenditure Program Rider $ 367 $
Infrastructure Development Rider $ - 8
Total Monthly Charges $ 1042 $
Total Usage-Based Charges
First 100 Mcf $ 0.0905 $
Next 400 Mcf $ 0.0743 §
Next 1500 Mcf $ 0.0674 $
Over 2000 Mcf $ 0.0653 $
Tax Savings Credit Rider
Monthly $(0.1865) $
Base Rate - First 100 Mcf $(0.0039) $
Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf $(0.0030) $
Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf $(0.0026) $
Gas Cost $ 0.1248 $

4.6044%  with GRT

62.76
(0.04)
90.61
83.34
0.03

236.70

2.0561
1.6883
1.5314
1.4827

(4.2365)
(0.0883)
(0.0685)
(0.0580)

2.8351

* Gross Receipts Tax appears in total as a separate line item on the customer's bill.
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