DEO Sales and Transportation Rates - Large Volume Effective June 12, 2024 through July 11, 2024

SSO Customers			SCO Customers		Energy Choice and Monthly Retail Rate Customers			
Large Volume General Sales Service (LVGSS)			Standard Choice Offer Commodity Service (SCO)		Large Volume Energy Choice Transportation Service (LVECTS) Monthly Retail Rate Commodity Service (MRR)			
Monthly Charges: Service Charge AMR Cost Recovery Charge PIR Cost Recovery Charge Capital Expenditure Program Rider Infrastructure Development Rider Total Monthly Charges	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	60.00 (0.04) 86.62 79.67 0.03 226.28	Monthly Charges: Service Charge AMR Cost Recovery Charge PIR Cost Recovery Charge Capital Expenditure Program Rider Infrastructure Development Rider Total Monthly Charges	\$ 60.00 \$ (0.04) \$ 86.62 \$ 79.67 \$ 0.03 \$ 226.28	Monthly Charges: Service Charge AMR Cost Recovery Charge PIR Cost Recovery Charge Capital Expenditure Program Rider Infrastructure Development Rider Total Monthly Charges	\$ 60.00 \$ (0.04) \$ 86.62 \$ 79.67 \$ 0.03 \$ 226.28		
Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges: Base Rate - First 100 Mcf Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf Excise Tax - First 100 Mcf Excise Tax - Next 1900 Mcf Excise Tax - Over 2000 Mcf PIPP Rider (as of 7/13/23) Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 08/11/23) Surcredit Rider (as of 10/16/08) Migration Rider (as of 05/13/24)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1.2500 /Mcf 0.9700 /Mcf 0.1593 /Mcf 0.0877 /Mcf 0.0411 /Mcf 0.0411 /Mcf 0.0048 /Mcf (0.1327 /Mcf (0.0173) /Mcf 0.4361 /Mcf	Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges: Base Rate - First 100 Mcf Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf Excise Tax - First 100 Mcf Excise Tax - Next 1900 Mcf Excise Tax - Over 2000 Mcf PIPP Rider (as of 7/13/23) Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 08/11/23) Surcredit Rider (as of 10/16/08) Migration Rider (as of 05/13/24)	\$ 1.2500 /Mcf \$ 0.9700 /Mcf \$ 0.8200 /Mcf \$ 0.1593 /Mcf \$ 0.0411 /Mcf \$ 0.0448 /Mcf \$ 0.0327 /Mcf \$ (0.0173) /Mcf \$ 0.4361 /Mcf	Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges: Base Rate - First 100 Mcf Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf Excise Tax - First 100 Mcf Excise Tax - Next 1900 Mcf Excise Tax - Over 2000 Mcf PIPP Rider (as of 7/13/23) Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 08/11/23) Surcredit Rider (as of 10/16/08) Migration Rider (as of 05/13/24)	\$ 1.2500 /Mcf \$ 0.9700 /Mcf \$ 0.8200 /Mcf \$ 0.1593 /Mcf \$ 0.0877 /Mcf \$ 0.0411 /Mcf \$ 0.0414 /Mcf \$ 0.0048 /Mcf \$ 0.1327 /Mcf \$ 0.1327 /Mcf \$ 0.4361 /Mcf		
Total Usage-Based Charges First 100 Mcf Next 400 Mcf Next 1500 Mcf Over 2000 Mcf Tax Savings Credit Rider	\$ \$ \$ \$	1.9656 /Mcf 1.6140 /Mcf 1.4640 /Mcf 1.4174 /Mcf	Total Usage-Based Charges First 100 Mcf Next 400 Mcf Next 1500 Mcf Over 2000 Mcf Tax Savings Credit Rider	\$ 1.9656 /Mcf \$ 1.6140 /Mcf \$ 1.4640 /Mcf \$ 1.4174 /Mcf	Total Usage-Based Charges First 100 Mcf Next 400 Mcf Next 1500 Mcf Over 2000 Mcf Tax Savings Credit Rider	\$ 1.9656 /Mcf \$ 1.6140 /Mcf \$ 1.4640 /Mcf \$ 1.4174 /Mcf		
Monthly Base Rate - First 100 Mcf Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf	\$ \$ \$ \$	(4.05) (0.0844) /Mcf (0.0655) /Mcf (0.0554) /Mcf	Monthly Base Rate - First 100 Mcf Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf	\$ (4.05) \$ (0.0844) /Mcf \$ (0.0655) /Mcf \$ (0.0554) /Mcf	Monthly Base Rate - First 100 Mcf Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf	\$ (4.05) \$ (0.0844) /Mcf \$ (0.0655) /Mcf \$ (0.0554) /Mcf		
Gas Cost Standard Service Offer (SSO) Rate Surcredit Rider Offset Total Gas Cost	\$ \$	2.6930 /Mcf 0.0173 /Mcf 2.7103 /Mcf	Supplier Gas Cost (SCO) Sales Tax (County Sales Tax Rate*SGC)	\$ 2.6930 /Mcf ? /Mcf	Supplier Gas Cost (SGC) Sales Tax (County Sales Tax Rate*SGC)	? /Mcf ? /Mcf		
Total Transportation and Gas Costs First 100 Mcf Next 400 Mcf Next 1500 Mcf Over 2000 Mcf	\$	4.6759 /Mcf 4.3243 /Mcf 4.1743 /Mcf 4.1277 /Mcf	Total Transportation and Gas Costs First 100 Mcf Next 400 Mcf Next 1500 Mcf Over 2000 Mcf	? /Mcf ? /Mcf ? /Mcf ? /Mcf	Total Transportation and Gas Costs First 100 Mcf Next 400 Mcf Next 1500 Mcf Over 2000 Mcf	? /Mcf ? /Mcf ? /Mcf ? /Mcf		

Monthly Charges:	GRT @ 4.6044% *		Charge with GRT	
Service Charge	\$	2.76	\$	62.76
AMR Cost Recovery Charge	\$	-	\$	(0.04)
PIR Cost Recovery Charge	\$	3.99	Š	90.61
Capital Expenditure Program Rider	\$	3.67	\$	83.34
Infrastructure Development Rider	\$	-	\$	0.03
Total Monthly Charges	\$	10.42	\$	236.70
Total Usage-Based Charges				
First 100 Mcf	\$	0.0905	\$	2.0561
Next 400 Mcf	\$	0.0743	\$	1.6883
Next 1500 Mcf	\$	0.0674	\$	1.5314
Over 2000 Mcf	\$	0.0653	\$	1.4827
Tax Savings Credit Rider				
Monthly	\$	(0.1865)	\$	(4.2365)
Base Rate - First 100 Mcf	\$	(0.0039)	\$	(0.0883)
Base Rate - Next 400 Mcf	\$	(0.0030)	\$	(0.0685)
Base Rate - Over 500 Mcf	\$	(0.0026)	\$	(0.0580)
Gas Cost		0.1248	\$	2.8351

* Gross Receipts Tax appears in total as a separate line item on the customer's bill.